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Base Hospital  
Name & Location 

Administrative Medical Director & 
Base Hospital Manager 

Abrazo West Campus 
13677 W McDowell Road 
Goodyear, AZ 85395 
(623) 882-1643 

EMS Medical Director: Caleb Rees, MD 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Dana Barton, RN 
(623) 536-4214 
Dbarton@abrazohealth.com 

Banner Baywood Medical Center 
6644 Baywood Avenue  
Mesa, AZ 85206 
(480) 321-2000 

EMS Medical Director: Chad Bunker, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Camille Gonzales, RN 
 (480) 321-4298 
Camille.Gonzales@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Boswell Medical Center 
10401 West Thunderbird Boulevard 
Sun City, AZ 85351  
(623) 832-9000 

EMS Medical Director: Jennifer Cinto, DO  
Base Hospital Manager: 
Kyle Duncan, NRP 
Kyle.Duncan@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Casa Grande Medical Center 
1800 East Florence Boulevard 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122 
(520) 381-6300 

EMS Medical Director: Matthew Earle, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Leslie James, RN 
(520) 336-7304 
leslie.james3@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Del Webb Medical Center 
14502 West Meeker Boulevard 
Sun City West, AZ 85375 
(623) 214-4000 

EMS Medical Director: Stephen Hawkyns, MD 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Keena McBee, NRP 
(623) 524-4285 
Keena.McBee2@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Desert Medical Center 
1400 South Dobson Road 
Mesa, AZ 85202 
(480) 412-3200 

EMS Medical Director: Joseph Winchell, DO 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Mickey Kovach, RN 
(480) 412-3723 
Mickey.Kovach@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Estrella Medical Center 
9201 West Thomas Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85037 
(623) 327-5000 

EMS Medical Director: Todd Clever, MD 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Jon Holmes, NRP 
(623) 327-7048​  
Jon.Holmes@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Goldfield Medical Center 
2050 W Southern Ave 
Apache Junction, AZ 85720 
(480) 733-3300 

EMS Medical Director: Beth Ranney, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Sandy Nygaard, CEP 
(480) 394-4103 
Sandra.Nygaard@bannerhealth.com 
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Base Hospital  
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Administrative Medical Director & 
Base Hospital Manager 

Banner Ironwood Medical Center 
37000 North Gantzel Road 
Queen Creek, AZ 85140 
(480) 394-4000 

EMS Medical Director: Beth Ranney, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Sandy Nygaard, CEP 
(480) 394-4103 
Sandra.Nygaard@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Ocotillo Medical Center 
1405 South Alma School Road 
Chandler, AZ 85286 
(480) 256-7000 

EMS Medical Director: Cherie Murray, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Alexis Yancey, RN 
(480) 256-7196 
Alexis.Yancey2@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Payson Regional Medical Center  
807 South Ponderosa 
Payson, AZ 85541 
(928) 472-1341 

EMS Medical Director: Bret Pearce, DO 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Shelley Henry, RN  
(928) 471-1401 
Shelley.Henry@bannerhealth.com 

Banner Thunderbird Medical Center 
5555 West Thunderbird Boulevard  
Glendale, AZ 85306 
(602) 865-5555 

EMS Medical Director: Gail Bradley, MD  
Base Hospital Manager: 
Caitlin Forrest, RN 
(602) 865-3875 
Caitlin.Forrest@bannerhealth.com 

Banner University Medical Center- 
Phoenix 
1111 East McDowell Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85006 
(602) 239-2000 

EMS Medical Director: Steve Reinhart, DO 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Jennifer Lindsey, RN 
(602) 839-8338 
Jennifer.Lindsey@bannerhealth.com 

Banner University Medical Center- 
South 
2800 East Ajo Way 
Tucson, AZ 85713 
(520) 874-2000 

EMS Medical Director: Daniel Beskind, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Ingrid Hall-Bidegain, CEP 
(520) 874-4119 
Ingrid.Hall-Bidegain@bannerhealth.com 

Banner University Medical Center- 
Tucson 
1625 North Campbell Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
(520) 694-0411 

EMS Medical Director: Melody Glenn, MD  
(520) 626-7957 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Christopher Falcon, NRP 
(520) 694-0056 
Christopher.Falcon@bannerhealth.com 

Canyon Vista Medical Center  
5700 East Highway 90  
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 
(520) 263-2000 

EMS Medical Director: Elena Kwon, DO 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Alyssa Sanchez, RN 
(520) 249-2233 
alyssa.sanchez@lifepointhealth.net 
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Base Hospital Manager 

Carondelet St. Joseph’s Hospital 
350 North Wilmot Road 
Tucson, AZ 85711 
(520) 873-3000 

EMS Medical Director: David Morris, MD  
Base Hospital Manager: 
Carlos Alarcon 
(915) 487-1502 
Carlos.Alarcon@Carondelet.org 

Carondelet St. Mary’s Hospital 
1601 St. Mary’s Road 
Tucson, AZ 85745 
(520) 872-3000 

EMS Medical Director: David Morris, MD  
Base Hospital Manager: 
Carlos Alarcon 
(915) 487-1502 
Carlos.Alarcon@Carondelet.org 

Chandler Regional Medical Center 
475 South Dobson Road 
Chandler, AZ 85224 
(480) 425-3261 

EMS Medical Director: Joshua Zeidler, DO 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Brandon Hestand, RN 
(480) 728-3206 
Brandon.Hestand@commonspirit.org 

Cobre Valley Regional Medical Center 
5880 South Hospital Drive 
Globe, AZ 85501 
(928) 425-3261 

EMS Medical Director: William Anderson, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Alex O’Brothers, RN 
(928) 402-1180 
 ABrothers@cvrmc.org 

Flagstaff Medical Center 
1200 North Beaver Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 779-3366 

EMS Medical Director: Iv Godzdanker, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Brian Smith, CEP 
(928) 773-2316 
Brian.Smith@nahealth.com 

Havasu Regional Medical Center 
101 Civic Center Lane 
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 
(928) 855-8185 

EMS Medical Director: Micah Hale, DO 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Christina Henry, RN  
(928) 854-7549 
Christina.Henry@lpnt.net 

HonorHealth Deer Valley Medical Center 
19829 North 27th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 
(623) 879-5659 

EMS Medical Director: Johnathan Maitem, DO 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Tracy Moroney, RN 
(602) 418-3842 
TMoron@honorhealth.com 

HonorHealth John C. Lincoln  
250 East Dunlap  
Phoenix, AZ 85020 
(602) 6870-6060 

EMS Medical Director: Danniel Stites, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:   
Tracy Moroney, RN 
(602) 418-3842 
TMoron@honorhealth.com 
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HonorHealth Mountain Vista Medical 
Center 
1301 South Crismon Road 
Mesa, AZ 85209 
(480) 358-6100 

EMS Medical Director: Fernando Cortez, MD 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Vincent Podrybau, CEP 
(480) 358-6302 
vpodrybau@honorhealth.com 

HonorHealth Scottsdale Osborn  
7400 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
(480) 882-4000 

EMS Medical Director: Franco Castro-Marin, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Chris DeRuvo, RN  
(480) 882-4815 
Christine.DeRuvo@HonorHealth.com 

HonorHealth Scottsdale Shea 
9003 East Shea Boulevard 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
(480) 323-3810 
 

EMS Medical Director: Franco Castro-Marin, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:   
Chris DeRuvo, RN 
(480) 882-4803 
Christine.DeRuvo@HonorHealth.com 

HonorHealth Scottsdale Thompson Peak 
7400 East Thompson Peak Parkway 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
(480) 324-7000 

EMS Medical Director:  Franco Castro-Marin, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Christine DeRuvo, RN 
(480) 583-0574 
Christine.DeRuvo@HonorHealth.com 

HonorHealth Tempe Medical Center  
1500 South Mill Avenue 
Tempe, AZ 85281 
(480) 784-5500 

EMS Medical Director: Fernando Cortez, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Sheila Bryant, RN 
(480) 784-5000  
shbryant@honorhealth.com 

HuHu Kam Memorial Hospital 
EMS Administration 
433 West Seed Farm Road 
Sacaton, AZ 85147 
(520) 796-4592 

EMS Medical Director: Ryan Southworth, DO 
Base Hospital Manager:   
Barbara Schaffer, RN 
(602) 528-1030 
BSchaffer@grhc.org 

Kingman Regional Medical Center 
3269 Stockton Hill Road 
Kingman, AZ 86401 
(928) 669-9201 

EMS Medical Director: Stefan Merrill, MD 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Heather Miller, RN 
(928) 263-3440 
HMiller@azkrmc.com 

La Paz Regional Hospital  
1200 Mohave Road 
Parker, AZ 85344 
(928) 669-9201 

EMS Medical Director: Johnathan Woolery, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Michele Lott, RN 
(928) 669-7462 
MLott@LaPazhosptial.org 
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Mayo Clinic Hospital 
5777 East Mayo Boulevard  
Phoenix, AZ 85054 
(480) 342-1772 

EMS Medical Director: Shari Brand, MD  
Base Hospital Manager: 
Shauna Griffith, RN 
(480) 574-5319 
Griffith.Shauna@mayo.edu 

Mercy Gilbert Medical Center 
3555 South Val Vista Drive 
Gilbert, AZ 85296 
(480) 728-8000 

EMS Medical Director:  Joshua Zeidler, DO 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Brandon Hestand, RN 
(480) 728-3206 
Brandon.Hestand@commonspirit.org 

Mount Graham Regional Medical Center 
1600 South 20th Avenue 
Safford, AZ 85546  
(928) 348-4000 

EMS Medical Director: Clayton Hargis, DO 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Serena Butler, CEP  
(928) 348-4182 
prehospital@mtgraham.org 

Northwest Medical Center 
6200 North La Cholla Boulevard  
Tucson, AZ 85741 
(520) 742-9000 

EMS Medical Director: Jed Sedalla, MD 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Kevin LeClair, FP-C 
(520) 469-8484 
Kevin.LeClair@northwestmedicalcenter.com 

Oro Valley Hospital  
1551 East Tangerine Road 
Oro Valley, AZ 85747 
(520) 901-3510 

EMS Medical Director:  Jed Sedalla, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:   
Kevin LeClair, FP-C 
(520) 469-8484 
Kevin.LeClair@northwestmedicalcenter.com 

Phoenix Children’s (Hospital) 
1919 East Thompson Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
(602) 933-1000 

EMS Medical Director: Julie Augenstein, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Kendal Dold, RN 
(602) 933-0187 
KDold@phoenixchildrens.com 

Prehospital Coordinator  
vacant  

San Carlos Apache Healthcare  
103 Medicine Way Road 
Peridot, AZ 85542 
(928) 475-1400 

EMS Medical Director: Charles Schnorr, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Dawn Polkabla, RN  
(928) 475-7203 
Dawn.Polkabla@scahealth.org 

Summit Healthcare 
2200 Show Low Lake Road 
Show Low, AZ  
(928) 537-6399 

EMS Medical Director: Jason Johnson, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Amanda Gnagy, RN 
(928) 537-6371 
Amanda.Gnagy@summithealthcare.net 
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Tucson Medical Center 
5301 East Grant Road  
Tucson, AZ 85712 
(520) 327-5461 

EMS Medical Director: Joseph Liu, DO 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Martin Samaniego, NRP 
(520) 324-1006 
Martin.Samaniego@tmcaz.com 

Valley View Medical Center 
5330 South Highway 95  
Fort Mohave, AZ 86427 
(928) 788-7065 

EMS Medical Director: Robert Lueken, MD 
Base Hospital Manager: 
Cathy Lochrie, RN 
928-788-7052 
Cathy.Lochrie@lpnt.net   

Valleywise Health Medical Center 
2601 East Roosevelt 
Phoenix, AZ  
(602) 344-5011 

EMS Medical Director: David Bell, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Sara Latham, RN 
(602) 344-5418 
Sara.Latham@valleywisehealth.org 

Verde Valley Medical Center  
269 South Candy Lane 
Cottonwood, AZ 86326 
(928) 634-2251 

EMS Medical Director: Scott Lotz, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Deborah Verkyk, RN  
(928) 639-6178 
Deborah.Verkyk@nahealth.com 

Western AZ Regional Medical Center 
2735 Silver Creek Road  
Bullhead City, AZ 86442 
(928) 763-0262 

EMS Medical Director: Michael Treiman, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
VACANT 
 

Whiteriver IHS   
PO Box 860 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 
(928) 338-4911 
 

EMS Medical Director: Joseph Henderson 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Shaun Slade, RN  
(928) 338-5532 
Shaun.Slade@ihs.gov 

Wickenberg Community Hospital 
520 Rose Lane  
Wickenburg, AZ 85390  
(928) 684-4372 

EMS Medical Director: Kirby Farnsworth, DO 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Lee Ann Campbell, RN 
(928) 668-5506 
Lee.Campbell@wickhosp.com 

Yavapai Regional Medical Center 
1003 Willow Creek Road  
Prescott, AZ 86301  
(928) 771-5676 

EMS Medical Director: Christopher Lampe, MD 
Base Hospital Manager:  
Rob Barth, RN 
(928) 708-4610 
rob.barth@commonspirit.org  

Yuma Regional Medical Center 
2400 South Avenue A  
Yuma, AZ 85464 
(928) 336-7100 

EMS Medical Director: Franco Castro-Marin, MD  
Base Hospital Manager:  
Romeo Barcenas, RN  
(928) 336-7106 
RBarcenas@yumaregional.org 
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